OIPE		
01-3	1-2002	
AN 1 8 2007 8 1 MAL		
TOTAL TOTAL REAL REAL REAL	65771	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) (THAUE) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S ONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $rac{1}{2}$ rac	▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Iress of receiving party(ies)
Gemfire Corporation	Name: Gover	nment of the United States of America
J.18.02	Internal Addre	ss: Department of the Army
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🇳 No	ATTN: SME	DC-LC-H (C. Green)
3. Nature of conveyance:		
📮 Assignment 🕞 Merger		
Security Agreement Grange of Name	Street Addres	s: 106 Wynn Drive
Other Confirmatory License		
	City: <u>Huntsvill</u>	eState: ALZip: 35805_
Execution DateDecember 12, 2001	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 🎑 Yes 🖄 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the executio	on date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6,078,704	
Additional numbers at	ached? 🛄 Yes 🏹	No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: U.S. Army Space & Missile Defense Command ⁷ . Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ NO FEE		
Internal Address: ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green)		
	Authorize	d to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 106 Wynn Drive		
City: <u>Huntsville</u> State: <u>AL</u> Zip: <u>35805</u>	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing 	information is true	and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.		
Christella M. Green Christella M. Green Signature Pate		
Name of Person Signing / Signature / Date Date		
Mail documents to be recorded with regulaed cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 012506 FRAME: 0619

-

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

PATENT FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

Method for Operating a Display Panel with Electrically-Controlled Waveguide-Routing

INVENTORS(S)

William K. Bischel, Michael J. Brinkman, David A.G. Deacon, Edward J. DeWath, Mark J. Dyer, and Simon J. Field

PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE
6,078,704	June 20, 2000
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.
Gemfire	DASG60-96-C-0149

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause <u>52.227-11 and 252.227-709</u> (identify clause by title and date)

_ included in Contract No. _____DASG60-96-C-0149_____ with

the U.S. Army Space and Missile Defense Command____. (specify government agency)

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and the resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

Signed this _____ day of Dec.___, 20 07

ATTEST:



auren Stedaer 1/2/01

Gemfire Corporation CONTRACTOR

BY: Nay Sole CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE V.P. H.R. L. Equil Affan

2471 E. Bayshore Road, #600 Palo Alto, CA 94303 BUSINESS ADDRESS

> PATENT REEL: 012506 FRAME: 0620

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL

State of California ento Clara County of before me, On rv Public") ance personally appeared Lpersonally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are MAUREEN I. STIDGER subscribed to the within instrument and Commission # 1318803 acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed Notary Public - California same in his/her/their authorized the Santa Clara County capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their ly Comm. Expires Aug 25, 2005 signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document 6,078,704 cmalo Title or Type of Document: 🕊 Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer えるみなれるみかんなみ Signer's Name: Individual Top of thumb here Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Li Limited L General Attorney in Fact I ⊢ Trustee [] Guardian or Conservator I Other: Signer Is Representing: © 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnolary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 012506 FRAME: 0621

RECORDED: 01/18/2002